Liabilities  (7.5) (4.2) (11.7) 0.4 0.4 0.8

Sight Deposits (7.5) (7.5) 0.4 0.4

Securities Issued
FX - - - -

FL - - - -

Debts
FX (3.1) (3.1) 0.2 0.2

FL (1.1) (1.1) 0.2 0.2

Other Financial
Liabilities

FX - - - -

FL - - - -

Derivatives 0.2 0.2 (0.1) (0.1)

(min EUR)

+100 b.p. -100 b.p.

Sight Term Total Sight Term Total

Total (4.9) 6.7 1.8 1.0 (1.5) (0.5)

Asset  1.9 13.1 15.0 (0.4) (3.0) (3.4)

Sight Loans 1.9 - 1.9 (0.4) - (0.4)

Securities
FX - 0.7 0.7 - (0.1) (0.1)

FL - 0.1 0.1 - - -

Loans
FX - 2.3 2.3 - (0.6) (0.6)

FL - 10.0 10.0 - (2.3) (2.3)

Other Financial Assets
FX - - - - - -

FL - - - - - -

Liabilities  (6.8) (6.4) (13.2) 1.4 1.5 2.9

Sight Deposits (6.8) (6.8) 1.4 - 1.4

Securities Issued
FX - - - - - -

FL - - - - - -

Debts
FX (5.0) (5.0) 1.1 1.1

FL (1.4) (1.4) 0.4 0.4

Other Financial
Liabilities

FX - - - - - -

FL - - - - - -

Derivatives - - - - - -

The sensitivity of net interest income on +/-100 bps interest rate equalled in increase/decrease of profit 2015 as follows:
- 100 bps increase: (0.2) million euros;
- 100 bps decrease: (0.2) million euros.

70

TABLE OF CONTENTS BUSINESS REPORT FINANCIAL REPORT

Currency Total 0-18m 18m-3Y 3Y-5Y 5Y-10Y 10Y-15Y >15Y

EUR (6.44) (3.39) 0.84 2.02 (2.84) (2.17) (0.90)

USD (0.19) (0.17) (0.13) 0.11 - - -

CHF (0.03) (0.05) - 0.04 (0.01) (0.01) -

Other 0.03 - 0.01 0.02 - - -

Total Shift (6.63)  (3.61)  0.72  2.19  (2.85)  (2.18)  (0.90)

Limit 9.0

Utilization % 73.55%

In the table is presented the interest rate risk exposure of the Bank in terms of shift sensitivity, which measures the change of
net present value of future cash-flows, as a result of parallel shift of market yield curve by 100 b.p. Each time-bucket shows the
impact of interest rate change on net present value of cash-flows, distributed by time tenors according to residual time to next
repricing The most significant exposure is in EUR currency, while the risk for other currencies is less material. The global expo-
sure limit for 100 bps shift sensitivity amounts to 9.0 million EUR, while the actual exposure at reference date is 6.5 million EUR.